

### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2010

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT \_\_\_\_\_

Section 5,008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

3195 First

Rock Island, TX 77470

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.																
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?																
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.																
Item	Y	N	U		Item		Y	N	U		Item	Y	N	U		
Cable TV Wiring	I	$oldsymbol{\square}$	1	] [	Gas Lines (Nat/LP)			/				Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder	Ш	$\leq$		
Carbon Monoxide Det.		~	<u>t</u>	] [	Н	ot T	ub			V	1_		Rain Gutters		$\preceq$	
Ceiling Fans	V				In	terc	om	System	<u> </u>	V	1_		Range/Stove	Ш	$\vee$	
Cooktop		$\checkmark$		1	M	licro	wa	ve		$\checkmark$	<u> </u>	}	Roof/Attic Vents	Ш	$\triangleleft$	
Dishwasher	$ \checkmark $	L	L	] [	0	utde	oor	Grill		~	<u>k</u>		Sauna	Ш	4	
Disposal		$\leq$	<u> </u>					cking	<u> </u>	$\vee$			Smoke Detector	14		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		/	ł		Plumbing System			/		-		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		$\checkmark$		
Exhaust Fans	<b>V</b>	Ī		] [	Р	ool				$\leq$			Spa		>	
Fences	~				Р	ool	Εqι	uipment		V	1		Trash Compactor		7	
Fire Detection Equip.		<b>V</b>	<u> </u>		Ρ	ool	Ма	int. Accessories					TV Antenna	.~	•	
French Drain		/		]	Р	ool	Hea	ater		$\sim$			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	\ <u>\</u>	Ĺ	L		Public Sewer System				$\vee$			Window Screens		$\checkmark$		
Item YNU Additional Information																
Central A/C					V		electric gas number of units:									
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:									
Wall/Window AC Units				<b>\</b>			number of units: 3 2-hcat/cod									
Attic Fan(s)							if yes, describe:									
Central Heat					4		□ electric □ gas number of units:									
Other Heat				~			if yes, describe: Dropane - I Propane heater									
Oven		····				M		number of ovens:								
Fireplace & Chimney						М		wood gas logs mock other:								
Carport						4		□ attached □ not attached								
Garage					~/		_	□ attached □ not attached								
Garage Door Openers						1		number of units: number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls					$\mathbf{A}$		owned leased from									
Security System					14		owned leased from									
Water Heater					~			☐efectric ☐ gas ☐ other: ☐ ot								
Water Softener owned leased from																
Underground Lawn Sprinkler automatic manual areas covered:							_									
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)																
TAR-1406) 1-01-10 Initialed by: Seller: , and Burer: LW , SW Page 1 of 5																
licola Hammett Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com																

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

of Methamphetamine

**Previous Fires** 

Present Flood Ins. Coverage

Previous Flooding into the Structures Previous Flooding onto the Property

Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

(If yes, attach TAR-1414)

destroying insects (WDI)

Active infestation of termites or other wood-

Previous treatment for termites or WDI

Termite or WDI damage needing repair

Previous termite or WDI damage repaired

Untitled

Co	ncernir	g the Property at Rock Island, TX 77476
1 <b>f</b> 4l	200	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach_additional sheets if necessary)
Α.	sbes	tos SIDING, Level House, New roof, Normal settling
_		rious treatment for termite pring to wwning
	210	Perty '
	· ····	
wh		. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, s not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes yes not lifyes, explain (attach additional sheets if
	ction 5	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
Y	N	
	<b>I</b>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
	Ø	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:
		Manager's name: Phone:
		Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: _ mandatory _ voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? _ yes (\$) _ no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Ø	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?   yes  no If yes, describe:
	œ	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Ø	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
		Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
		Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Ø	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
If th	ne ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TA	\R-140	6) 1-01-10 Initialed by: Seller: , and Buyer: LW, SW Page 3 of 5

Printed Name: Susan Wilker

Printed Name: Leslie Wilkerson

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

Page 4 of 5

#### **ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:**

- The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if (1) registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: SANBERNARD Electric	phone #:
Sewer: NONE	phone #:
Water: Rock ISIAND Water Supply	phone #:
Cable: DrRect TV	phone #:
Trash: Country Disposed Serv.	phone #:
Natural Gas: NONE	phone #:
Phone Company: AT+T	phone #:
Propane: Colorado Co. ButANE	phone #:
	,

This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice (5) as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Date Signature of Buyer

Printed Name: Printed Name:



# ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

	ADDENDOM I ON OCCUPANTO DIOCEOCOME OF IMPONING HOM
EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY	ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS
3. F. 24. 15. WIT	AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 3195 First Rock Island (Street Address and City) A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase." NOTICE: Inspector must be properly certified as required by federal law. **B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE:**  PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT AND/OR LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check one box only): (a) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the Property (explain): (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property. 2. RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABLE TO SELLER (check one box only): (a) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property (list documents): [47(b) Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to conduct a risk assessment or inspection of the Property for the presence of lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards. 1 2. Within ten days after the effective date of this contract, Buyer may have the Property inspected by inspectors selected by Buyer. If lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazards are present, Buyer may terminate this contract by giving Seller written notice within 14 days after the effective date of this contract, and the earnest money will be refunded to Buyer. D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check applicable boxes): 1. Buyer has received copies of all information listed above. 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet Protect Your Family from Lead in Your Home. E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brokers have informed Seller of Seller's obligations under 42 U.S.C. 4852d to: (a) provide Buyer with the federally approved pamphlet on lead poisoning prevention; (b) complete this addendum; (c) disclose any known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (d) deliver all records and reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the Property; (e) provide Buyer a period of up to 10 days to have the Property inspected; and (f) retain a completed copy of this addendum for at least 3 years following the sale. Brokers are aware of their responsibility to ensure compliance. F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The following persons have reviewed the information above and certify, to the best of their knowledge, that the information they have provided is true and accurate. Buyer Date Buver Date Date Other Broker Date Texas Star Realtv

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees, No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 1-800-250-8732 or (512) 459-6544 (http://www.trec.state.tx.us)



### INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

:0	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Rock Island, TX 77470	
١.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:  Behind house in pasture	Unknown
	(4) Installer:	Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age:	Unknown
3.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, name of maintenance contractor:  Phone:  Contract expiration date:  Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain nor sewer facilities.)	n-standard"on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? Within 5yes	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility?  If yes, explain:	Yes Yo
•	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?  PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	☐ Yes ☑ No
••	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached:  planning materials permit for original installation inspection when of maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site seems.	
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-si transferred to the buyer.	ite sewer facility
TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer and Seller	SW Page 1 of 2

Texas Star Realty 930 Walnut Street Columbus, TX 78934 Phone: 979.733.8200 Fax: 979.733.9009 INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Lesbert	4-11-10	Susan	Wherom 4-11-10
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Leslie Wilkerson		Susan Wilkerson	

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date

## **ZAJICEK ENGINEERING & SURVEYING**

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

Reg. No. 28938

ROBERT A. ZAJICEK

R.R.2 Box 2016-A\*Columbus, Texas 78934 (409)732-3780\*FAX (409)732-2873

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

Reg. No. 2303

April 30, 1998

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLORADO

BEING a 27.796 acre tract of land located in the Marmaduke Baton Survey, Abstract No. 105, in Colorado County, Texas; said 27.796 acre tract of land being all of that same certain tract of land, called 27.796 acres, described in Deed from Edith C. Bell Gilbert to Dennis W. Donaldson and wife, Catherine Joann Donaldson, dated June 8, 1984, and recorded in Volume 487, Page 343 of the Deed Records of Colorado County, Texas to which reference is made for all purposes; said 27.796 acre tract of land being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING at a ½" iron rod found in the North line of a County Road for the Southwest corner of the said 27.796 acre tract and also the Southwest corner of the herein described tract; said ½" iron rod also being the apparent Southeast corner of the F. F. Grammann called 30 acre tract (Vol. 313, P. 31, D.R.C.C.);

THENCE N25°00'00"W along the West line of the said 27.796 acre tract a distance of 1576.22 feet to a ½" iron rod found at the base of a corner post in the South line of U.S.Highway No.90-A for the Northwest corner of the said 27.796 acre tract, the Northwest corner of the herein described tract, and the apparent Northeast corner of the said 30 acre tract;

THENCE N66°18'51"E along the South line of said U.S. Highway No. 90-A a distance of 616.98 feet to a ½" iron rod found for the Most Northerly Northeast corner of the said 27.796 acre tract, the Most Northerly Northeast corner of the herein described tract, and the apparent Northwest corner of the Jesus Montoya et ux called 1.896 acre tract (Vol. 42, P. 368, O.R.C.C.);

THENCE S24°47'51"E along the apparent West line of the said 1.896 acre tract a distance of 395.92 feet to a ½" iron rod found for the apparent Southwest corner of the said 1.896 acre tract, a re-entrant corner of the said 27.796 acre tract, and a re-entrant corner of the herein described tract;

THENCE N66°36'03"E along the apparent South line of the said 1.896 acre tract a distance of 208.80 feet to a ½" iron rod found for the apparent Southeast corner of the said 1.896 acre tract, the Most Easterly Northeast corner of the said 27.796 acre tract, and the Most Easterly Northeast corner of the herein described tract; said ½" iron rod being in the apparent West line of the KatherineEinkauf called 35.96 acre tract;

THENCE S25°02'09"E along the East line of the said 27.796 acre tract a distance of 1164.27 feet to a ½" iron rod found at the base of a corner post in the North line of a County Road for the Southeast corner of the said 27.796 acre tract, the Southeast corner of the herein described tract, and the apparent Southwest corner of the said 35.96 acre tract;

THENCE S65°16'28"W along the North line of the said County Road a distance of 824.87 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, containing 27.796 acres of land. Bearings referenced to Deed of Record.



Robert A. Zajicek

Registered Professional

Land Surveyor

Registration No. 2303